



January 8, 2021

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

## IR site on our website got higher rating from three major IR site evaluation agencies

Our IR site received high praise in a survey of listed companies conducted by three major IR site evaluation agencies.

評価機関名	評価
Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd.  "2020 Internet IR Awards" <a href="https://www.daiwair.co.jp/news/internet_IR2020.html">https://www.daiwair.co.jp/news/internet_IR2020.html</a> (Announced on December 4, 2020)	Excellence Award (3 consecutive years)  Internet IR 優良賞 2020  Dilaya Investor Relations
Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd. "FY2020 All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking" <a href="http://www.nikkoir.co.jp/rank/rank.html">http://www.nikkoir.co.jp/rank/rank.html</a> (Announced on December 24, 2020)	Overall: AAA Sector: As one of the Top5 (5 consecutive years)  (5 consecutive years)
Morningstar Japan K.K.  "Gomez IR site ranking 2020" <a href="https://www.gomez.co.jp/ranking/ir/">https://www.gomez.co.jp/ranking/ir/</a> (Announced on December 28, 2020)	Silver prize (3 consecutive years)

We are working to improve our website so that shareholders and investors can deepen their understanding of our company through our IR website. We will continue to explain and disclose financial and non-financial information in a timely and appropriate manner to fulfill our corporate accountability and meet the expectations of our stakeholders, including shareholders and investors.

(Our website: https://www.tokaiholdings.co.jp/english/)

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891

Email: overseas\_IR@tokaigroup.co.jp